
SIRIM QAS INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD. (410334-X) 

1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri, Seksyen 2, Peti Surat 7035, 40700 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia
Tel : 60-3-5544 6400     Faks : 60-3-5544 6797    www.sirim-qas.com.my

File No : P5-007704 Date : 07/02/2022
Licence No : PC001048

DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO. LTD.
FERRUM TOWER 66 SUHA-DONG
100-210 JUNG - GU
SEOUL, KOREA

Attn : MR BOYEON KIM Tel No : 822-3171069
Fax No : 822-3179025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Product Certification Licence

Product : HOT ROLLED SECTIONS OF NON-ALLOY STRUCTURAL STEEL
Standard : MS EN 10025-2 : 2011

With regards to your request for new/renewal/changes of licence(s) under the SIRIM Product Certification Licence
scheme, enclosed please find the copy of the licence(s) and the certification report(s) for your safe keeping.

For enquiry, please contact

Officer Name : MOHD HAZIQ BIN MOHD NASIR
Contact No : 603-55445976
Email : haziq@sirim.my

Thank you.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.



LESEN PENSIJILAN BARANGAN

No Lesen   : PC001048
Licence No :

Product Certification Licence

SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
(No. Syarikat 410334-X)

1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri
Seksyen 2, Peti Surat 7035

40700 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan

 MALAYSIA.

Tarikh Mula Pensijilan

Certified Since

Sah Sehingga 

Valid Until

: 28 February 2014 

: 28 February 2023

Tarikh Dikeluarkan 

Issue Date

No Siri 

Serial No

: 07 February 2022 

: 071226

Tel : 60-3-55446400
Faks : 60-3-55446466

Lesen ini dianugerahkan tertakluk kepada syarat-syarat Perjanjian Pensijilan Barangan SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
This Licence is granted subject to the provisions of the Product Certification Agreement of SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

http://www.sirim.my
http://www.malaysian-certified.my

SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. dengan ini menganugerahkan kepada
SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. hereby grants to

DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO. LTD.
FERRUM TOWER 66 SUHA-DONG
100-210 JUNG - GU
SEOUL, KOREA

Lesen untuk menggunakan Tanda Pensijilan di atas barangan
a licence to use the Certification Mark on

HOT ROLLED SECTIONS OF NON-ALLOY STRUCTURAL STEEL

Please refer to detail in the SCHEDULE

sebagai mematuhi keperluan
as complying with

MS EN 10025-2 : 2011

Nur Fadhilah binti Muhammad
Ketua Pegawai Eksekutif
Chief Executive Officer
SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
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SCHEDULE
DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO. LTD.

SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
(No. Syarikat 410334-X)

1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri
Seksyen 2, Peti Surat 7035

40700 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan

 MALAYSIA.

Tarikh Mula Pensijilan

Certified Since

Sah Sehingga 

Valid Until

: 28 February 2014 

: 28 February 2023

Tarikh Dikeluarkan 

Issue Date

No Siri 

Serial No

: 07 February 2022 

: 071226

Tel : 60-3-55446400
Faks : 60-3-55446466

Lesen ini dianugerahkan tertakluk kepada syarat-syarat Perjanjian Pensijilan Barangan SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
This Licence is granted subject to the provisions of the Product Certification Agreement of SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

http://www.sirim.my
http://www.malaysian-certified.my
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Trade Mark :DK
Model :STEEL NAME : STRUCTURAL STEEL = S275, S355
Rating :QUALITY DESIGNATION = JR, J0; DELIVERY CONDITION = +AR (AS-ROLLED)
Type :H-SECTION
Size :METRIC SERIES;

HEIGHT (mm) x WIDTH (mm) x UNIT WEIGHT (kg/m) x THICKNESS (mm) =
100x100x16.9x6.0, 
125x125x23.6x6.5, 
150x75x14.0x5.0, 
148x100x20.7x6.0,
150x150x31.1x7.0,
198x99x17.8x4.5, 
200x100x20.9x5.5, 
194x150x29.9x6.0,
200x200x49.9x8.0, 
248x124x25.1x5.0, 
250x125x29.0x6.0,
244x175x43.6x7.0, 
250x250x71.8x9.0, 
298x149x32.0x5.5, 
300x150x36.7x6.5,

Size :294x200x55.8x8.0, 
300x300x93x10.0,
346x174x41.2x6.0, 
350x175x49.4x7.0,
340x250x78.1x9.0,
350x350x135x12.0, 
396x199x56.1x7.0, 
400x200x65.4x8.0,
390x300x105x10.0,
400x400x172x13.0,
446x199x65.1x8.0.
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Size :450x200x74.9x9.0,
440x300x121x11.0,
496x199x77.9x9.0, 
500x200x88.2x10.0,
482x300x111x11.0,
488x300x125x11.0, 
596x199x92.5x10.0, 
600x200x103x11.0, 
582x300x133x12.0, 
588x300x147x12.0

Trade Mark :DK
Model :STEEL NAME : STRUCTURAL STEEL = S275, S355
Rating :QUALITY DESIGNATION = JR, J0; DELIVERY CONDITION = +AR (AS-ROLLED)
Type :H-SECTION
Size :BRITISH STANDARD SERIES;

HEIGHT (mm) x WIDTH (mm) x UNIT WEIGHT (kg/m) x THICKNESS (mm) =
152x152x23x5.8,
152x152x30x6.5, 
152x152x37x8.0, 
203x203x46x7.2, 
203x203x52x7.9, 
203x203x60x9.4,
203x203x71x10.0, 
203x203x86x12.7,
254x254x73x8.6, 
254x254x89x10.3, 
254x254x107x12.8,
254x254x132x15.3, 
305x305x97x9.9, 
305x305x118x12.0,
305x305x137x13.8,
305x305x158x15.8,
356x368x129x10.4,
356x368x153x12.3,
356x368x177x14.4,
203x133x25x5.7,
203x133x30x6.4,
356x171x45x7.0,
356x171x51x7.4,
356x171x57x8.1,
356x171x67x9.1



No Lesen   : PC001048
Licence No :

SCHEDULE
DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO. LTD.

SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
(No. Syarikat 410334-X)

1, Persiaran Dato' Menteri
Seksyen 2, Peti Surat 7035

40700 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan

 MALAYSIA.

Tarikh Mula Pensijilan

Certified Since

Sah Sehingga 

Valid Until

: 28 February 2014 

: 28 February 2023

Tarikh Dikeluarkan 

Issue Date

No Siri 

Serial No

: 07 February 2022 

: 071226

Tel : 60-3-55446400
Faks : 60-3-55446466

Lesen ini dianugerahkan tertakluk kepada syarat-syarat Perjanjian Pensijilan Barangan SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.
This Licence is granted subject to the provisions of the Product Certification Agreement of SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd.

http://www.sirim.my
http://www.malaysian-certified.my

Page 3 of 4

Trade Mark :DK
Model :STEEL NAME : STRUCTURAL STEEL = S275, S355
Rating :QUALITY DESIGNATION = JR, J0; DELIVERY CONDITION = +AR (AS-ROLLED)
Type :H-SECTION
Size :AMERICAN STANDARD SERIES;

DEPTH/WIDTH (inch) x UNIT WEIGHT (lbs/ft) x THICKNESS (mm) =
W6"x4"x12x5.8,
W6"x4"x16x6.6,
W6”x15x5.8, 
W6”x20x6.6, 
W6”x25x8.1, 
W8" x 5-1/4"x18x5.8,
W8" x 5-1/4"x21x6.4,
W8”x31x7.2, 
W8”x35x7.9, 
W8”x40x9.1,
W8”x48x10.2,
W8”x58x13.0,
W10”x49x8.6, 
W10”x54x9.4, 
W10”x60x10.7, 
W10”x68x11.9,
W10”x77x13.5, 
W10”x88x15.4, 
W12"x8"x40x7.5,
W12"x8"x45x8.5,
W12"x8"x50x9.4,
W12”x65x9.9, 
W12”x72x10.9, 
W12”x79x11.9,

Size :W12”x87x13.1, 
W12”x96x14.0,
W12”x106x15.5, 
W14" x 6-3/4"x30x6.9,
W14" x 6-3/4"x34x7.2,
W14" x 6-3/4"x38x7.9,
W14" x 14-1/2"x90x11.2,
W14" x 14-1/2"x99x12.3,
W14" x 14-1/2"x109x13.3,
W14" x 14-1/2"x120x15.0
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Trade Mark :DK
Model :STEEL NAME : STRUCTURAL STEEL = S275, S355
Rating :QUALITY DESIGNATION = JR, J0; 

DELIVERY CONDITION = +AR (AS-ROLLED)
Type :CHANNEL
Size :METRIC SERIES;

HEIGHT(mm) x WIDTH(mm) x UNIT WEIGHT (kg/m) x THICKNESS (mm) =
200x80x24.6x7.5,
200x90x30.3x8.0, 
250x90x34.6x9.0

Factory Name and Location :
DONGKUK STEEL MILL CO. LTD.
195 CHEOLGANGSANDAN-RO
DAESONG-MYEON, NAM-GU
790-841 POHANG, KOREA

End of page


